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BIODEFENSE & EMERGING INFECTIONS
RESEARCH RESOURCES REPOSITORY

Certificate of Analysis for NR-507

Peptide Array, Dengue Virus Type 2, New Guinea C (NGC), E Protein

Catalog No. NR-507

This reagent is the tangible property of the U.S. Government.

Product Description: The 67-peptide array spans the E protein of Dengue virus type 2, New
Guinea C (GenPept: AAA42941). Peptides are 15- to 20-mers, with 10 or 11 amino acid overlaps.

Lot: 3898688

The following information applies to all peptides:

e Appearance White lyophilized powder
e Mass spectral analysis Electrospray “Exhibits correct MW"
e Counter lon Trifluoroacetate

Peptide-specific information is shown in the two tables below.

Table 1
. Date of Molecular Purity by Peptide
Peptide Mfg. Length Sequence Weight (amu) HPL G Content®
1 11/2/2004 15 MRCIGISNRDFVEGV 1696.0 91.5% 83.0%
2 11/22/2004 18 ISNRDFVEGVSGGSWVDI 1937.1 72.0% 90.0%
3 11/22/2004 18 GVSGGSWVDIVLEHGSCV 1801.0 66.0% 90.0%
4 11/22/2004 17 DIVLEHGSCVTTMAKNK 1846.2 91.8% 79.0%
5 11/5/2004 18 SCVTTMAKNKPTLDFELI 2011.4 91.7% 85.0%
6 11/8/2004 18 NKPTLDFELIETEAKQPA 2044.3 90.0% 85.0%
7 11/5/2004 17 LIETEAKQPATLRKYCI 1977.4 98.3% 80.0%
8 10/29/2004 15 KQPATLRKYCIEAKL 1762.2 91.7% 74.0%
9 11/5/2004 18 LRKYCIEAKLTNTTTDSR 21134 90.0% 77.0%
10 11/3/2004 19 KLTNTTTDSRCPTQGEPSL 2049.2 97.7% 85.0%
11 11/3/2004 18 RCPTQGEPSLNEEQDKRF 2134.3 95.0% 81.0%
12 11/3/2004 17 SLNEEQDKRFVCKHSMV 2050.3 90.1% 77.0%
13 11/19/2004 20 KRFVCKHSMVDRGWGNGCGL 2250.7 93.3% 89.0%
14 11/4/2004 17 DRGWGNGCGLFGKGGIV 1692.9 91.7% 83.0%
15 11/24/2004 18 CGLFGKGGIVTCAMFTCK 1836.3 22.0% 84.0%
16 11/8/2004 18 IVTCAMFTCKKNMKGKVV 2001.6 95.5% 76.0%
17 11/3/2004 17 CKKNMKGKVVQPENLEY 2008.4 96.3% 76.0%
18 11/24/2004 17 KVVQPENLEYTIVITPH 1980.3 90.1% 85.0%
19 11/3/2004 17 LEYTIVITPHSGEEHAV 1895.1 95.1% 84.0%
20 11/19/2004 17 TPHSGEEHAVGNDTGKH 1772.8 94.4% 75.0%
21 11/25/2004 16 HAVGNDTGKHGKEIKI 1703.9 90.0% 70.0%
22 11/10/2004 16 TGKHGKEIKITPQSSI 1724.0 96.5% 74.0%
23 11/3/2004 18 EIKITPQSSITEAELTGY 1980.2 92.6% 90.0%
24 11/26/2004 15 SITEAELTGYGTVTM 1572.8 93.8% 89.0%
25 11/22/2004 18 ELTGYGTVTMECSPRTGL 1915.2 90.4% 89.0%
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Table 1 (continued)
. Date of Molecular Purity by Peptide
Peptide Mfg. Length Sequence Weight (amu) HPLC Content”

26 11/5/2004 18 TMECSPRTGLDFNEMVLL 2056.4 90.0% 90.0%

27 11/3/2004 18 GLDFNEMVLLOQMENKAWL 21515 90.3% 90.0%

28 11/3/2004 17 LLQMENKAWLVHRQWFL 2212.7 97.9% 82.0%

29 11/8/2004 17 AWLVHRQWFLDLPLPWL 2190.6 90.6% 86.0%

30 11/19/2004 20 WFLDLPLPWLPGADTQGSNW 2313.6 94.8% 90.0%

31 11/8/2004 17 PGADTQGSNWIQKETLV 1844.0 95.3% 89.0%

32 11/24/2004 18 SNWIQKETLVTFKNPHAK 21415 95.9% 77.0%

33 11/5/2004 17 LVTFKNPHAKKQDVVVL 1936.3 96.5% 76.0%

34 11/11/2004 18 HAKKQDVVVLGSQEGAMH 1934.2 90.0% 76.0%

35 11/3/2004 16 VLGSQEGAMHTALTGA 1542.7 98.2% 88.0%

36 11/25/2004 15 GAMHTALTGATEIQM 1531.8 92.5% 88.0%

37 11/24/2004 17 ALTGATEIQMSSGNLLF 1753.0 68.3% 89.0%

38 11/18/2004 18 IQMSSGNLLFTGHLKCRL 2018.4 93.2% 81.0%

39 11/8/2004 18 LFTGHLKCRLRMDKLQLK 2200.7 96.4% 71.0%

40 11/5/2004 16 RLRMDKLQLKGMSYSM 1957.4 91.6% 76.0%

41 11/25/2004 18 LOLKGMSYSMCTGKFKVV 2020.5 90.6% 81.0%

42 12/3/2004 18 SMCTGKFKVVKEIAETQH 2036.4 91.7% 77.0%

43 11/12/2004 17 VVKEIAETQHGTIVIRV 1892.2 90.1% 80.0%

44 11/26/2004 20 TOQHGTIVIRVQYEGDGSPCK 2188.4 34.7% 81.0%

45 11/8/2004 17 VQYEGDGSPCKIPFEIM 1913.2 90.1% 89.0%

46 11/11/2004 18 SPCKIPFEIMDLEKRHVL 2155.6 95.2% 78.0%

47 11/8/2004 16 IMDLEKRHVLGRLITV 1893.3 94.6% 76.0%

48 11/15/2004 17 RHVLGRLITVNPIVTEK 1945.3 92.6% 76.0%

49 11/18/2004 18 ITVNPIVTEKDSPVNIEA 1939.2 90.2% 89.0%

50 11/7/2004 18 EKDSPVNIEAEPPFGDSY 1994.1 95.3% 90.0%

51 11/7/2004 15 EAEPPFGDSYIIIGV 1606.8 93.6% 88.0%

52 11/7/2004 17 FGDSYIIGVEPGQLKL 1849.2 90.7% 89.0%

53 11/7/2004 15 IGVEPGQLKLNWFKK 1757.1 98.9% 79.0%

54 11/15/2004 18 GQLKLNWFEKKGSSIGQMI 2035.4 92.0% 81.0%

55 11/26/2004 18 KKGSSIGQMIETTMRGAK 1923.3 95.7% 76.0%

56 11/11/2004 15 MIETTMRGAKRMAIL 1722.2 98.1% 78.0%

57 11/22/2004 17 MRGAKRMAILGDTAWDF 1939.3 91.4% 79.0%

58 11/11/2004 17 AILGDTAWDFGSLGGVF 1725.9 91.6% 89.0%

59 11/22/2004 18 WDFGSLGGVFTSIGKALH 1892.1 95.9% 85.0%

60 11/8/2004 17 VETSIGKALHQVFGAIY 1851.2 94.1% 84.0%

61 11/24/2004 17 ALHQVFGAIYGAAFSGV 1707.9 44.7% 90.0%

62 11/24/2004 18 AlYGAAFSGVSWIMKILI 1940.4 15.3% 90.0%

63 11/28/2004 17 GVSWIMKILIGVIITWI 1942.5 19.5% 89.0%

64 11/14/2004 15 ILIGVIITWIGMNSR 1686.1 23.6% 89.0%

65 11/24/2004 18 IITWIGMNSRSTSLSVSL 1965.3 30.4% 90.0%

66 11/24/2004 18 SRSTSLSVSLVLVGVVTL 1817.2 24.1% 89.0%

67 11/22/2004 18 SLVLVGVVTLYLGVMVQA 1861.3 24.8% 90.0%

%% full-length
PRemainder is salt and water
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Table 2 - Amino Acid Analysis
Peptide Ala | Arg | Asx | Cys | GIx | Gly | His | lle | Leu |Lys| Met| Phe | Pro| Ser | Thr | Trp | Tyr| Val
A 1 R INDlO BIG[MH ] O 1TOL[IEKIMIE[EIeMIWIM]IM
1 Expected 2.00 | 2.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 2.00 2.00 1.00] 1.00 1.00 2.00
Actual 2.01 | 2.00 |0.57%| 1.01 | 1.99 2.00 1.00] 1.02 0.98 1.97
2 Expected 1.00 | 3.00 1.00 | 3.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 3.00
Actual 1.02 | 3.00 1.03 | 3.02 2.01 1.00 2.97 0.00% 3.02
3 Expected 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 4.00] 1.00] 1.00] 1.00 3.00 1.00 4.00
Actual 1.03 [0.53%| 1.00 [ 3.97]1.00] 0.74 | 1.00 3.02 0.00% 3.74
4 Expected | 1.00 2.00|1.00]| 1.00|1.00|1.00]1.00] 1.00{2.00]1.00 1.00( 2.00 2.00
Actual 1.00 1.96 [0.59*| 1.03 | 1.01]0.99/0.72°] 1.00{1.97[ 1.01 0.97] 2.03 1.70°
5 Expected | 1.00 2.00 [ 1.00] 1.00 1.00] 2.00|2.00{ 1.00| 1.00|1.00] 1.00{ 3.00 1.00
Actual 1.00 2.01 | 0.54%| 1.03 1.02{1.991.98]1.00| 1.00)0.99{ 1.00]| 2.99 1.00
6 Expected | 2.00 2.00 4.00 1.00] 2.00 | 2.00 1.00 | 2.00 2.00
Actual 1.97 1.99 3.97 1.02 | 2.032.00 1.00 [ 2.02 2.03
7 Expected | 2.00 | 1.00 1.00 | 3.00 2.00] 2.00{2.00 1.00 2.00 1.00
Actual 2.03 | 1.00 0.55%| 3.02 2.02] 2.03[2.00 0.97 1.99 1.00
8 Expected | 2.00 | 1.00 1.00 | 2.00 1.00] 2.00 | 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Actual 1.97 | 1.02 0.57%| 2.00 1.00f 1.993.00 1.02 0.97 1.02
9 Expected | 1.00 | 2.00 | 2.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 1.00] 2.00|2.00 1.00( 4.00 1.00
Actual 1.02 | 2.03 | 1.99 [ 0.54%[ 1.00 1.02|2.00/1.98 1.00] 4.03 1.00
10 Expected 1.00 | 2.00 | 1.00 | 2.00 | 1.00 2.00|1.00 2.00| 2.00] 5.00
Actual 1.02 | 2.01 [0.54%| 2.00 [ 1.02 2.01{1.00 1.99]|2.01[4.98
11 Expected 2.00 | 2.00 | 1.00 | 5.00 | 1.00 1.00]1.00 1.00 | 2.00| 1.00] 1.00
Actual 2.00 | 1.98 | 0.56°| 5.05 [ 1.00 1.00{1.00 1.01(2.03|1.03|1.02
12 Expected 1.00 | 2.00 | 1.00 | 3.00 1.00 1.00]2.00] 1.00] 1.00 2.00 2.00
Actual 1.00 [ 2.01 |0.52%| 3.03 1.00 1.00{1.97f1.03] 0.99 1.98 2.01
13 Expected 2.00 | 2.00 | 2.00 4.00] 1.00 1.00]2.00] 1.00] 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00
Actual 2.03 | 1.99 |1.03° 4.02]0.98 1.00{2.03f1.00] 0.98 0.99 0.00% 2.01
14 Expected 1.00 | 2.00 | 1.00 7.00 1.00] 1.00|1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Actual 1.00 | 2.01 | 0.56 7.06 0.70°] 1.00[1.01 1.02 0.00 0.76"
15 Expected | 1.00 3.00 4.00 1.00] 1.00 | 2.00{ 1.00| 2.00 2.00 1.00
Actual | 0.97 1.63° 3.97 0.77°] 1.02[2.01] 1.00] 2.00 2.01 0.75"
16 Expected | 1.00 1.00 | 2.00 1.00 1.00 4.00] 2.00{ 1.00 2.00 3.00
Actual | 1.02 1.00 | 1.06% 1.00 0.75° 4.02] 2.00] 1.03 2.03 2.23"
17 Expected 2.00 | 1.00] 3.00{ 1.00 1.00 | 4.00] 1.00 1.00 1.00] 2.00
Actual 2.03 [0.53%] 3.01 | 1.02 1.02 [4.05] 1.00 1.01 1.02|1.67°
18 Expected 1.00 3.00 1.00| 2.00] 1.00 | 1.00 2.00 2.00 1.00] 3.00
Actual 1.00 3.04 1.00|1.56°| 1.00 [1.02 2.01 2.01 1.00[2.03"
19 Expected | 1.00 3.00 [ 1.00] 2.00] 2.00] 1.00 1.00] 1.00{ 2.00 1.00] 2.00
Actual 1.00 3.02 | 1.01] 2.00]1.52"] 1.00 1.02|1.02 2.03 1.00/1.56"
20 Expected | 1.00 2.00 2.00 | 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.00] 1.00{ 2.00 1.00
Actual 1.02 2.03 2.01 | 3.00 | 3.04 1.00 0.99]1.02]2.01 1.00
21 Expected | 1.00 2.00 1.00 | 3.00] 2.00( 2.00 3.00 1.00 1.00
Actual 1.03 2.01 1.03 [3.01]2.01)1.96 3.01 1.00 1.03
22 Expected 2.00 [ 2.00] 1.00] 3.00 3.00 1.00] 2.00{ 2.00
Actual 2.00]1.99]1.00] 3.01 2.99 1.00/1.97 2.00
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Table 2 - Amino Acid Analysis (continued)
Peptide Ala | Arg | Asx | Cys | GIx | Gly | His | lle | Leu | Lys| Met | Phe | Pro| Ser | Thr | Trp | Tyr| Val
(A) R IND SIQBI @ ]MH] OIOIKIMIE IEIG]MIMWIMI] M
23 Expected 1.00 4.00 ] 1.00 3.00]1.00]1.00 1.0012.00] 3.00 1.00
Actual 1.03 4011 1.00 29811.0011.02 1.00]11.97]3.00 1.00
24 Expected | 1.00 2.00 ] 2.00 1.00]1.00 1.00 1.0014.00 1.00] 1.00
Actual 1.00 2031199 1.0211.00 1.03 1.00]3.97 1.02] 1.00
25 Expected 1.00 1,001 2,001 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.0011.00]14.00 1.00] 1.00
Actual 1.02 0.56%] 2.01 | 3.00 2.04 1.00 1.0311.00] 3.97 1.03] 1.00
26 Expected 100 1200] 10012001100 3.00 2001 10011.00]1.00]2.00 1.00
Actual 1.00 | 2.01]056% 1.99]1.02 2.97 2011100]1.0111.00]2.01 1.03
27 Expected | 1.00 3.00 3.001] 100 4.00]1.00]2.00{1.00 1.00 1.00
Actual 1.02 3.02 3.03]11.00 4.05]1.00]2.0110.99 0.00% 1.02
28 Expected | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 3.00 1.00 400]1.00]1.00{1.00 2.00 1.00
Actual 1.00 | 098 | 1.00 2.99 1.00 401]1.0011.01{1.02 0.00% 1.00
29 Expected 100 ] 100 | 1.00 1.00 1.00 5.00 1.0012.00 3.00 1.00
Actual 100 ] 1001102 1.00 0,99 5.03 1.0012.01 0.00% 1.02
30 Expected 1.00 3.00 1.00 ] 2.00 4.00 1.0013.0011.00]1.00} 3.00
Actual 1.03 3.01 1.00 1 2.00 4,05 1.0013.01]0981.02]0.00%
31 Expected | 1.00 2.00 3.00 ] 2.00 1.00}1.00]1.00 1.00]1.00]2.00]1.00 1.00
Actual 1.02 2.03 3.00] 199 1.02]11.00]1.00 1.03]0.972.00/0.00% 1.00
32 Expected | 1.00 2.00 2.00 10011001 1.00]3.00 1.00]11.00]1.00]200/1.00 1.00
Actual 1.03 2.00 2.01 1.0011.03]1.00]2.99 1.0210.99]/0.96]2.00/0.00° 1.03
33 Expected | 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.0013.00 1.0011.00 1.00 4.00
Actual 1.00 2.01 1.00 1.03 2.0113.01 1.0010.97 1.00 3.01°
34 Expected | 2.00 1.00 3.00] 2001200 1.0012.00]1.00 1.00 3.00
Actual 2.01 1.00 2991201]11.99 1.0012.0111.01 1.02 2.05°
35 Expected | 3.00 2.001]130011.00 2.00 1.00 1.001 2.00 1.00
Actual 3.02 19913001100 2.01 1.00 0.981]2.00 1.00
36 Expected | 3.00 20012001100]1.00]}1.00 2.00 3.00
Actual 3.02 2001201109911.021]1.00 2.03 3.02
37 Expected 2.00 1.00 2.00 | 2.00 1.00] 3.00 1.00] 1.00 2.0012.00
Actual 2.03 1.00 19911097 1001299 1.0211.00 2011201
38 Expected 100]110071100]100)200J1.00]12.00]4.00]1.00}1.00]1.00 2.0011.00
Actual 098 | 099 |1056% 1.03]1.96]|1.00]1.00]4.05]098}1.01]1.00 19711.03
39 Expected 200 | 1001100/ 1001 1001f1.00 5.0013.00]1.00] 1.00 1.00
Actual 2.01 1 1.00]055* 097]1.01]1.00 506]13.0111.00{1.03 1.00
40 Expected 2.00 | 1.00 1.0011.00 3.0012.00] 3.00 2.00 1.00
Actual 2.01 |1 1.00 1.02 1 1.00 2.98 12.00] 3.01 1.97 1.00
41 Expected 1001 1,001 2.00 2.0013.0012001]1.00 2.00]11.00 1.00] 2.00
Actual 0.47°] 097 | 2.03 2.0113.02]11.97] 0.97 1.99]1.00 1.02|1.46°
42 Expected | 1.00 1001 300110011001 1.00 3.0011.00] 1.00 1.001 2.00 2.00
Actual 1.00 0.53%] 3.04]0971.00/1.01 3.03]10.97]1.00 1.01]11.97 1.47°
43 Expected | 1.00 | 1.00 3.00]10011.00]3.00 1.00 2.00 4.00
Actual | 1,02 1 1.00 3.0210991008]243 1.02 1.98 3.08°
44 Expected 100 ]11007100])300f300J1.00]2.00 1.00 1.0011.00]2.00 1.00] 2.00
Actual 1.02 1098055 3.04130210099]1.57° 1.01 09611011195 1.0011.54°
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Table 2 - Amino Acid Analysis (continued)
Peptide Ala | Arg | Asx | Cys | GIx | Gly | His | lle | Leu | Lys| Met | Phe | Pro | Ser | Thr | Trp | Tyr| Val
A 1R INDICIQE)I @G [MH] O TOIK[IM|E |E]|E]M MWMIMM
45 Expected 1.00 | 1.00 | 3.00 | 2.00 2.00 1.00] 1.00{ 1.00|2.00{ 1.00 1.00] 1.00
Actual 1.02 | 0.53%| 3.00 [ 2.03 2.01 1.00] 1.00{ 1.03]2.01|0.97 1.00] 1.01
46 Expected 1.00 | 1.00 ] 1.00 | 2.00 1.00] 2.00] 2.00]2.00/ 1.00 1.00 | 2.00] 1.00 1.00
Actual 1.02 | 1.00 [ 0.56%| 2.00 1.00)2.03]1.99]2.01]1.00f 0.99]1.99]0.97 1.01
47 Expected 2.00 | 1.00 1.00 | 1.00{1.00] 2.00] 3.001.00| 1.00 1.00 2.00
Actual 2.03 | 1.00 1.00 ] 1.01[1.03]2.00]2.99]1.00]0.99 1.02 1.99
48 Expected 2.00 | 1.00 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00| 2.00| 2.00|1.00 1.00 2.00 3.00
Actual 2.01 | 1.00 1.00 [ 1.01]0.99[1.76° 1.98|1.00 1.00 2.01 2.74
49 Expected [ 1.00 3.00 2.00 3.00 1.00 2.00] 1.00{ 2.00 3.00
Actual | 0.99 2.96 1.97 2.72° 1.03 2.02[1.00[1.97 2.77°
50 Expected | 1.00 3.00 3.00 | 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 [ 3.00] 2.00 1.00] 1.00
Actual 1.02 3.01 3.00 | 1.00 1.00° 0.99 0.97]3.02| 2.01 1.02] 1.00
51 Expected | 1.00 1.00 2.00 | 2.00 3.00 1.00 [ 2.00] 1.00 1.00] 1.00
Actual 0.97 1.00 2.01 ] 1.99 1.98" 1.02(1.99]1.02 1.00] 1.00
52 Expected 1.00 2.00 [ 3.00 3.00{ 2.001.00 1.00]1.00{1.00 1.00] 1.00
Actual 1.02 2.01 | 3.00 2.06°[ 2.01]1.00 0.97]0.99]/1.01 1.00] 1.02
53 Expected 1.00 2.00 | 2.00 1.00 | 2.00]3.00 1.00 | 1.00 1.00 1.00
Actual 1.02 2.01 ] 2.01 0.98] 2.02 |3.02 1.02 | 1.00 0.00% 1.03
54 Expected 1.00 2.00 | 3.00 2.00| 2.00]3.00]1.00{ 1.00 2.00 1.00
Actual 0.98 1.99 | 3.02 2.01]1.99]3.01]1.00{ 1.00 1.97 0.00°
55 Expected | 1.00 | 1.00 2.00 [ 3.00 2.00 3.00] 2.00 2.00] 2.00
Actual 1.00 | 1.02 2.00 | 3.01 1.98 3.01] 2.01 2.03] 2.01
56 Expected | 2.00 | 2.00 1.00 | 1.00 2.00|1.00]1.00] 3.00 2.00
Actual 2.01 | 2.01 1.00 | 0.99 2.01]1.02]1.01]3.00 1.98
57 Expected | 3.00 | 2.00 [ 2.00 2.00 1.00] 1.00]1.00]2.00{ 1.00 1.00] 1.00
Actual 3.05 | 2.01 | 1.97 1.96 1.00] 0.95]1.01]2.00( 0.99 1.020.00°
58 Expected [ 2.00 2.00 4.00 1.00| 2.00 2.00 1.00(1.00] 1.00 1.00
Actual 2.03 1.99 4.05 1.02| 2.03 2.00 1.00 1.00|0.00° 0.99
59 Expected | 1.00 1.00 4.0011.00]1.00] 2.00]1.00 2.00 2.00|1.00{ 1.00 1.00
Actual 1.00 1.01 3.94]11.03[(1.01f201f1.02 2.03 1.98 1.00|0.00° 1.02
60 Expected | 2.00 1.00 | 2.00{1.00] 2.00] 1.00|1.00 2.00 1.00] 1.00 1.00] 2.00
Actual 2.03 1.01 ] 2.03{1.00]|2.01]1.02]1.00 1.99 1.03] 1.00 1.00] 2.03
61 Expected [ 4.00 1.00 [ 3.00]1.00] 1.00| 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00] 2.00
Actual 4.05 1.02 ]13.02[1.00]| 0.98] 0.99 2.01 0.97 1.00] 2.02
62 Expected | 3.00 2.00 4.00]1.00]1.00)1.00{ 1.00 2.00 1.00{1.00] 1.00
Actual 3.00 2.03 4.02]11.00]1.02]1.00{ 1.00 1.98 0.00%]1.00] 1.02
63 Expected 2.00 6.00| 1.00]1.00]1.00 1.00] 1.00] 2.00 2.00
Actual 2.03 5.20°| 1.00 [1.03[ 1.02 0.98 1.00 [0.00* 1.77°
64 Expected 1.00 | 1.00 2.00 5.00 [ 1.00 1.00 1.00(1.00] 1.00 1.00
Actual 0.98 | 0.97 1.99 4.30°[ 1.00 1.02 1.03]1.02{0.00* 0.74°
65 Expected 1.00 | 1.00 1.00 3.00 | 2.00 1.00 5.00]| 2.00 1.00 1.00
Actual 1.00 | 1.02 1.02 2.55°| 2.00 0.99 5.02| 2.00]0.00% 1.02
66 Expected 1.00 1.00 4.00 5.00] 2.00 5.00
Actual 1.02 1.00 3.97 5.03] 2.01 4.46°
67 Expected [ 1.00 1.00 [ 2.00 4.00 1.00 1.00( 1.00 1.00] 6.00
Actual 0.98 0.99 | 2.03 4.05 1.00 1.00] 1.03 1.00[5.48"
@Cys and/or Trp was partially or completely destroyed during hydrolysis.
®lle-Val, Val-lle, lle-lle and/or Val-Val bonds were partially destroyed during hydrolysis.
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ATCC®, on behalf of BEI Resources, hereby represents and warrants that the material provided under this certificate has been
subjected by the vendor to the tests and procedures specified and that the results described, along with any other data provided in
this certificate, are true and accurate to the best of ATCC®'s knowledge.

ATCC® is a trademark of the American Type Culture Collection.
You are authorized to use this product for research use only. Itis not intended for human use.
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